

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/CRIMINAL APPEAL (AGAINST CONVICTION) NO. 3088 of 2025**

**With**

**CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR SUSPENSION OF SENTENCE) NO.**

**1 of 2025**

**In R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 3088 of 2025**

=====  
**PARTH MUKESHBHAI TRIVEDI & ORS.**

**Versus**

**STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.**  
=====

Appearance:

MR.ADITYA J PANDYA(6991) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2,3,4

MR VIJAY H NANGESH(3981) for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1  
=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE SANJEEV J.THAKER**

**Date : 13/04/2026**

**ORAL ORDER**

The interim relief granted by the learned Trial Court is extended till the next date of hearing.

List the matter on 01.05.2026.

ROHAN SONI

**(SANJEEV J.THAKER,J)**